Mitchell Community College
Associate Degree Nursing Program
Student Achievement Outcome Data

Associate Degree Nursing Program NCLEX-RN Pass Rates
ELA: The program shall meet both standards:
· The annual licensure examination pass rate will be at least 80% for all first-time test takers during the same 12 month period (June1- May 31)
· The percentage of graduates passing the annual licensure examination on the first attempt will be at or above the national mean for the same three-year period. 

	Year
	Number of Candidates
	Number Passed
	Mitchell%
	State%
	National%

	2019
	30
	29
	96.6
	pending
	Pending

	2018
	41
	39
	95.1
	91
	85

	2017
	32
	32
	100
	91
	84

	2016
	33
	32
	97
	90
	82




Three-Year Trends on NCLEX-RN Pass Rate
	Three Year Period
	Mitchell Pass Rate Mean %
	National Pass Rate Mean %

	2016-2018
	97
	84

	2015-2017
	98
	83

	2014-2016
	98
	89

	2013-2015
	98
	80




Program Completion by Academic Year
ELA: 65% of students who begin NUR 111 will complete the program within 150% of the timeframe allotted for the program.

	Year
	Number of Students Admitted
	Number of Students Completed within 150% or 6 semesters
	Completion Rate%
	Program Option

	Fall 2018
	56
	44 continuing
	pending
	Generic

	Fall 2017
	53
	41 continuing
	77.3
	Generic

	Fall 2016
	57
	43
	69.3
	Generic

	Fall 2015
	49
	33
	67.3
	Generic


Employment after Graduation (of those that passed NCLEX-RN)
ELA: 90% of graduates will obtain job placement as a registered nurse within one year after graduation (June 1- May 31).
	Graduation Year
	# Graduates
	% Employed

	2019
	30
	100

	2018
	41
	97.5

	2017
	32
	100

	2016
	33
	100

	2015
	30
	97




Achievement of Student Learning Outcomes
ELA: 90% of graduates will score competent or higher on the student learning outcomes
 (January 1- May 31).
	Year
	SLO: Human 
Flourishing 
	SLO: Nursing Judgment
	SLO: Professional Identity
	SLO: Spirit of Inquiry

	Graduates
2019
	90.9%
	93% 
	92.9%
	90.9%

	Graduates
2018
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%

	Graduates 2017
	96.9%
	96.9%
	96.9%
	96.9%

	Graduates 2016
	92.6% 
	98.2% 
	98.2% 
	92.6% 




